
Make Year

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2008 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2003 - 2015

2013 - 2015

1998 - 2015

2013 - 2015

1997 - 2015

2004 - 2015

1995 - 2015

2013 - 2015

1998 - 2015

1996 - 2015

2015

2005 - 2015

2012 - 2015

2008 - 2010

2012 - 2015

2014 - 2015

2007 - 2015

2012 - 2015

2011 - 2015

2005 - 2015

2008 - 2015

2010 - 2015

2009 - 2015

2010 - 2015

2011 - 2015

2010 - 2015

2011 - 2015

2008 - 2015

2007 - 2015

2008 - 2015

2006 - 2014

2009 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2012

2005 - 2012

2007 - 2012

2006 - 2010

2006 - 2010

2006 - 2010

2006 - 2010

2007 - 2009

2004 - 2009

2007 - 2008

PT Cruiser   

Raider    

Aspen   

Durango (Pre-2011) 

Pacifica  

Dakota   

Nitro   

Caliber   

Liberty

Routan   

Cherokee

Compass

Dart

Wrangler

Ram 2500

Ram 3500 Cab Chassis

Journey

Ram 3500 Pickup      

Ram 4500/5500

Town & Country   

CHRYSLER

200

300 / Magnum / Charger

ACURA CL

ACURA CSX

ACURA EL

ACURA MDX
ACURA

Challenger

Charger

ACURA TL

ACURA TSX

ACURA RDX

ACURA RSX

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

RAM 1500

Wrangler (Export)   

Dodge Ram   

BMW

1 SERIES

2 SERIES

5 SERIES

6 SERIES

7 SERIES

I SERIES

X SERIES

Durango

Grand Cherokee

Sebring / 200 / Avenger   

Ram

3 SERIES

4 SERIES

Z SERIES

Commander   



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

2010-2012

As of 2012

2008-2012

As of 2012

As of 2012

As of 2015

2004-2010

2008-2012

As of 2010

As of 2012

2006-2013

As of 2013

As of 2007

2006-2008

As of 2005

As of 2012

As of 2010

2006-2009

2010-2014

As of 2011

As of 2012

As of 2013

As of 2015

As of 2015

2002-2008

2008-2012

As of 2012

As of 2007

2006-2011

As of 2006

As 0f 2001

As 0f 2000

2001 - 2010

As 0f 2006

As 0f 2004

As 0f 2008

As 0f 2006

As 0f 2002

As 0f 2005

As 0f 2001

As 0f 2000

As 0f 2001

As 0f 2000

As 0f 2009

As 0f 2011

2002 - 2008

As 0f 2000

As 0f 2008

2004 - 2008

2000 - 2004

2000 - 2002

JUMPY 3/DISPATCH 3 

JUMPER 3/RELAY 3

JUMPER 3 Minibus/RELAY 3 Minibus

DS5 Hybird 4

DS5 LS

DS6

Berlingo2

Berlingo (B9)

BERLINGO Electric (B9e)

C4 (B7)

C-QUATRE

C-TRIOMPHE

DS3

DS4

DS5

CITROEN

C3 (A51)

C3 (Ai51)

C3 PICASSO (A58)

C3 PICASSO (Ai58)

C3 AIRCROSS (Ai58)

C3-XR

C4

OPTI

NAKED

MOVE LATTE

MOVE

MIRA E:S

MOVE CONTE

MIRA GINO

ATRAIWAGON

BEGO

C6

C5 (X7)

C8 CAN

C-ELYSEE

C4 SEDAN

C4 PICASSO (B78)

COO

BOON LUMINAS

HIJET GRANCARGO

ATRAI

ATRAI-7

DAIHATSU

ESSE

HIJET

MAX

MIRA

MIRA COCOA

BOON

C4L (B7)

C4 PICASSO

COPEN



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

2006 - 2009

As 0f 2000

As 0f 2003

As 0f 2009

2000 - 2005

As 0f 2000

2000 - 2010

As 0f 2000

Up to 2011

Up to 2011

Up to 2011

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

2005

2003 - 2005

2006

2002 - 2003

2012 - 2014

2007 - 2015

2006 - 2015

03/2003 - 2013

1995 - 2002

1996 - 2000

1998 - 2002

1995 - 2011

2003 - 2014

2007 - 2014

As of 06/2002

2003

2006

2008 - 2014

2001 - 2014

1992 - 2015

1997 - 2014

2000 - 2005

1997 - 2015

2007 - 2014

ESCORT

E-SERIES

EXCURSION

EXPEDITION

EXPEDITION EL

EDGE

ESCAPE/Mariner Hybrid

ESCAPE/ TRIBUTE (-2006/3)

ESCAPE/ TRIBUTE (2006/4-)

ESCAPE / TRIBUTE / MARINER

ESCAPE / TRIBUTE / MAVERICK

C-MAX

CONTINENTAL

CONTOUR

COUGAR

CROWN VICTORIA

ECOSPORT

FORD

(ALL MY05) ESCAPE/TRIBUTE/MAVERICK/MARINER

AVIATOR

BANTAM

BLACKWOOD

B-MAX

FF/F151

STORIA

TERIOS

SONICA

430/F131E

SCUDO(272)

ULYSSE(179)
FIAT

ULYSSEVAN

F12 BERLINETTA/F152

REZZO

TACUMA

DAEWOO

FERRARI

458 ITALIA/F142

458 ITALIA CHALLENGE/F142 CHP

CALIFORNIA/F149

430 ELP/F131E ELP

LEGANZA

DAIHATSU

ULYSSE'02

BT-50 / RANGER

CF / LCF

599 GTB FIORANO/F141

599 GTO/F141 GTO

SCAGLIETTI MY/F137 MY

430 SCUDERIA SPYDER/F131E 16M

TANTO

TANTO EXE

YRV

TERIOS KID

TERIOS LUCIA

430 EV08/F131E EV08



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

1996 - 2015

2000 - 2005

2000 - 2010

1997 - 2015

2001 - 2003

2006 - 2014

1997 - 2000

2003 - 2015

2003 - 2015

2003 - 2015

Up to 2006

As of 2011

2003 - 2015

2002 - 2014

03/2006 - 2014

2002 - 2014

2013 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2010 - 2011

2006 - 2007

2005

FIVE HUNDRED

FIVE HUNDRED  (MY05) / MONTEGO (MY05)

FIESTA

FIESTA / IKON

FIESTA 3-DOOR

FIESTA MY2013

FIESTA SE

FIGO

F-650

F-750

FAIRLANE / LTD

FAIRMONT

FALCON

FALCON FORTE S / FUTURA / XR / XT

EXPLORER SPORT

EXPLORER SPORTTRAC

F-150

F-150 SUPERCREW (4 FULL SIZE DOORS)

F-250

F-250 LIGHT DUTY

EXPLORER

FORD



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

2009 - 2015

1999 - 2015

2006 - 2008

2002 - 2014

2005

2005 - 2006

2004 - 2007

2005 - 2007

1999 - 2015

2002 - 2015

As of 09/2000

2006 - 2014

1995 - 2011

1999 - 2009

As of 2000

2013 - 2015

2013 - 2014

2000 - 2006

2003 - 2004

2006 - 2007

2006 - 2008

1996 - 1998

2006 - 2011

2015

2009 - 2015

2010 - 2015

2007 - 2015

2013 - 2015

1997 - 2015

2006 - 2007

2004 - 2015

1999 - 2010

1994 - 2015

1996 - 2000

1998 - 2015

2007 - 2014

Up to 2011

2003 - 2014

1998 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2002 - 2011

1996 - 2009

As of 06/2003

1996 - 2015

2008 - 2009

2004 - 2014

1996 - 2005

1995 - 2011

1996 - 1999

1995 - 2015

2010 - 2015

TOWN CAR

TRACER

TRANSIT

RANGER

TRANSIT CONNECT

RANGER / MAZDA B-SERIES / COURIER

RANGER / MAZDA B-SERIES / TROLLER

S. A. FIESTA

SABLE

STREET/KA

MOUNTAINEER

TAURUS

TAURUS X

TERRITORY

THUNDERBIRD

MUSTANG

MYSTIQUE

NAVIGATOR

NAVIGATOR L

MILAN

MKC

MKS

MKT

RANGER / COURIER / MAZDA B-SERIES / BRAVO

MKX

MKZ

MONDEO

MONTEGO

MOTORHOME / STRIPPED CHASSIS / STEP VAN

KUGA/ESCAPE

LS

MARAUDER

MARINER

MARK LT

MARK VIII

GALAXY

GALAXY\S-MAX

GRAND MARQUIS

IKON

KA

KUGA

FOCUS VIN = LFA

FORD GT

FREESTAR / MONTEREY

FREESTYLE

F-SERIES SUPER DUTY

FUSION

FLEX

FOCUS

FOCUS CABRIOLET

FOCUS C-MAX

FORD



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

06/2009 - 2015

2014 - 2015

1995 - 2003

2006 - 2012

Allure 2007-2008

Century 2005

LaCrosse 2007-2008

LeSabre Custom 2000-2005

LeSabre Limited 2000-2005

CTS 2003-2008

CTS-V 2004-2007

Deville 2000-2005

DHS 2000-2005

DTS 2000-2005

Seville SLS 2000-2004

Seville STS 2000-2004

SLS 2008

STS 2005-2008

STS-V 2006-2007

STS-V8 2006-2007

XLR 2006-2007

XLR-V 2006-2007

HEARSE 2003 - 2008

LIMOUSINE 2003 - 2008

Alero(Export) 2002-2003

Aveo 2004-2008

Cavalier 2001-2005

Classic 2005

Corvette 2001-2004

Impala 2000-2003

Malibu 2002-2003/2008

Malibu Hybrid 2008

Monte Carlo 2000-2003

Optra 2004-2005

UPLANDER 2005

VENTURE 2005

Avalanche 2007-2008

Captiva 2007-2008

Captiva Sport 2008

Equinox 2005/2008

Express 2007-2008

Express Access 2007-2008

HHR 2008

HHR Panel 2008

Silverado 2007-2008

Suburban 2007-2008

Tahoe 2007-2008

TrailBlazer 2006-2008

TrailBlazer EXT 2006

Envoy 2006-2008

Envoy XL 2006

TRANSIT COURIER

WINDSTAR

TRANSIT CONNECT / TOURNEO CONNECT

ZEPHYR/MKZ

FORD

GM

BUICK

CHEVROLET      

CHEVROLET MPV

GMC

CHEVROLET TRUCK

CADILLAC INCOMPLETE

CADILLAC



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

Savana 2007-2008

Savana Pro 2007-2008

Sierra 2007-2008

Yukon 2007-2008

Yukon XL 2007-2008

Captiva 2007-2008

Captiva Maxx 2007-2008

HUMMER H2 2006 - 2008

HUMMER H3 2006 - 2010

Bonneville GXP 2004-2005

Bonneville SE 2000-2005

Bonneville SLE 2000-2005

Bonneville SSEi 2000-2003

G3 2007-2008

Wave 2007-2008

MONTANA 2005

MONTANA SV6 2005

Aura 2007-2008

Aura Hybrid 2007-2008

RELAY 2007

VUE 2008

VUE HYBRID 2007-2008

2013 - 2014

2004 - 2014

2010 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2012 - 2014

2012 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2012 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2010 - 2014

2013 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2009 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2011 - 2014

GM

GMC

HOLDEN

PONTLAC APV

SATURN

2CG

CIIMO

HUMMER

PONTIAC

HONDA

DOMANI

CAPA

CR - X/DELSOL

FIT

EDIX

ELEMENT

ACCORD

CRIDER

ACCORD_CROSSTOUR

AVANCIER

CROSSROAD

ASCOT

CITY

BALLADE

CIVIC

BRIO

ACTY VAN

FIT HYBRID

CR - V

CR - Z

ELYSION

FIT SHUTTLE

FIT SHUTTLE HYBRID

FR - V

GB - 1 EVERUS S1

FIT ARIA

AIRWAVE



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

2014 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2014 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2011 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2012 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2003 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2010 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2007 - 2014

2010 - 2014

2007 - 2014

Accent 2000-2015

Solaris(RBr) 2011-2015

Atos 1998-2013

Centennial(LZ) 1999-2008

Equus 2010-2015

Centennial(VI) 2010-2015

Elantra Coupe(JK) 2001-2015

GALLOPER-II(M1)-PDF 1997-2003

Genesis 2009-2015

Getz(TB) 2003-2011

Grand 2014-2015

Grandeur 1999-2015

H-1
1997-2013

2008-2015

imax 2008-2015

iLOAD(TQ) 2008-2015

Z

VAMOS

SHUTTLE

ZDX

LIFE

STREAM

GENERAL

ZEST

THAT'S

HONDA

SPIRIOR

N - BOX

RAFAGA

LEGEND

S2000

PRELUDE

ORTHIA

S - MX

HR - V

INSIGHT

HYUNDAI

JAZZ HYBRID

LAGREAT

TODAY

SPIKE

STEP WGN

ODYSSEY

LOGO

PILOT

INSPIRE

NSX

RIDGELINE

MR - V

PARTNER

INTEGRA

MOBILIO

JADE

JAZZ



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

H-100 TRUCK(HR) 2003-2015

HB20(HB) 2013-2015

HD Coupe(GK) 2002-2008

i10 2008-2015

i20 2009-2015

i30 2008-2015

i40(VF) 2012-2015

ix20(JC) 2011-2014

ix35 2010-2015

Matrix(FC) 2002-2011

Santafe 2001-2015

Sonata 1999-2015

Terracan(HP) 2001-2006

Trajet XG(FO) 1999-2007

Tucson 2005-2015

Veloster(FS) 2011-2015

Veracruz/ix55(EN) 2007-2013

Verna(RBI) 2012-2014

Accent 2000-2015

Azera 2006-2015

Elantra 2001-2015

Elantra GT(GD) 2012-2015

Elantra Touring(FD) 2009-2012

Entourage(EP) 2007-2010

Equus(VI) 2011-2015

Genesis 2009-2015

Genesis Coupe(BK) 2010-2015

Santa Fe(CM) 2001-2015

Sonata 1999-2015

Sonata Hybrid(YF HEV) 2011-2015

Tiburon(GK) 2003-2008

Tucson 2005-2013

Veloster(FS) 2012-2015

Veracruz(EN) 2007-2013

XG(XG) 2001-2005

Avante Coupe(JK) 2013-2015

Avante HEV(HD HEV) 2010-2014

Avante XD(XD) 1999-2006

Avante(MD) 2011-2015

Equus(LZ) 1999-2009

Equus(VI) 2010-2015

Galloper(M1) 1997-2003

Genesis Coupe(BK) 2009-2015

Genesis(BH) 2000-2014

Genesis(DH) 2014-2015

Grand Starex(TQ) 2008-2015

Grandeur XG(XG) 1999-2005

Grandeur(HG) 2011-2015

i30 2011-2015

i40(VF) 2012-2015

Lavita(FC) 2001-2007

GENERAL

HYUNDAI

KOREA

USA



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

Libero(SR) 2000-2009

Maxcruz(NC) 2014-2015

Porter 2(HR) 2004-2015

Santa Fe(DM) 2013-2015

Santa Fe(SM) 2000-2005

Santamo(M2) 1997-2003

Sonata(EF) 1998-2006

Sonata(YF) 2012-2015

Sonata HEV(YF HEV) 2011-2015

Starex(A1) 1997-2007

Terracan(HP) 1999-2007

Trajet XG(FO) 1999-2007

Tucson FCEV(LM FCEV) 2015

Tucson ix(LM) 2010-2015

Tucson(JM) 2004-2010

Tuscani(GK) 2001-2009

Veloster(FS) 2011-2015

Veracruz(EN) 2007-2015

Verna HEV(MC HEV) 2005-2009

Verna(LC) 1999-2005

Verna(MC) 2005-2011

2008

2010

2012 - 2013

2010 

2013

2010

Borrego 2009-2015

Cadenza(VG) 2010-2015

Carens 2000-2015

Rondo(RP) 2014-2015

Carnival 2000-2015

Sedona 2000-2015

Cee'd(ED) 2006-2015

Cerato(LD) 2003-2015

Forte(TD) 2009-2015

Clarus(FE) 1998-2000

Joice(NO) 1999-2002

K2500/K2700/K3000/K3000S(PU) 2004-2015

Optima HEV(TF HEV) 2013-2015

Optima 2001-2015

Magentis 2001-2010

Picanto 2003-2015

Quoris(KH) 2013-2015

RIO 2000-2015

Sephia II(FB22) 1998-2000

Shuma 2001-2004

Spectra(SD) 2001-2005

Sorento(BL) 2002-2015

Soul(AM) 2009-2015

Sportage 2001-2015

XF

XJ

GENERAL

KIA

JAGUAR

HYUNDAI

KOREA

XK



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

Visto 1999-2004

Venga(YN) 2010-2015

Amanti(GH) 2004-2009

Borrego(HM) 2009-2011

Cadenza(VG) 2014-2015

Forte 2010-2015

Forte Koup(TD) 2010-2013

Optima Hybrid(TF HEV) 2011-2013

Optima 2001-2015

RIO
2001 - 2002

2006 - 2013

Rondo(UN) 2007-2010

Sedona 2002-2015

Sephia(FB) 2000-2001

Sorento(BL) 2003-2015

Soul(AM) 2010-2015

Spectra 2000-2009

Sportage(KM) 2005-2015

Bongo3-Coach(PU21) 2004-2007

Bongo3-Truck(PU11) 2004-2015

Carens 2/X-TREK(RS) 2002-2006

Carens(RP) 2014-2015

Carnival II(GQ) 2002-2005

Carnival(FL) 1998-2000

Carsta(NO) 1999-2002

Cerato(LD) 2003-2008

Forte HEV(TD HEV) 2010-2013

Forte/Koup(TD) 2009-2013

Grand Carnival(VQ) 2005-2014

K3(YD) 2013-2015

K5 HEV(TF HEV) 2012-2013

K5(TF) 2011-2015

K7(VG) 2010-2015

K9(KH) 2013-2014

Lotze(MG) 2005-2010

Mohave(HM) 2008-2009

Morning 2004-2015

New Carens(UN) 2006-2013

Optima/Regal(MS) 2000-2005

Pride HE(JB HEV) 2005-2008

Pride(JB) 2005-2011

Pride(UB) 2012-2014

Ray EV(TAM EV) 2012-2014

Ray(TAM) 2012-2015

Rio(BC) 2003-2004

Sepia2/Shuma(BB) 1997-2000

Sorento R(XM) 2009-2014

Sorento(BL) 2002-2009

Soul(AM) 2009-2015

Spectra(SD) 2000-2004

Sportage R(SL) 2004-2015

USA

KOREA

GENERAL

KIA



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

Visto(BD) 2000-2004

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

2005 - 2009

2010 - 2011

2006 - 2011

2005 - 2013

CT200H Up to 2015

ES240 Up to 2015

ES250 Up to 2015

ES300 Up to 2015

ES300H Up to 2015

ES330 Up to 2015

ES350 Up to 2015

GS250 Up to 2015

GS300 Up to 2015

GS300H Up to 2015

GS350 Up to 2015

GS430 Up to 2015

GS450H Up to 2015

GS460 Up to 2015

GX400 Up to 2015

GX460 Up to 2015

GX470 Up to 2015

HS250H Up to 2015

IS F Up to 2015

IS200 Up to 2015

IS200D Up to 2015

IS250 Up to 2015

IS250C Up to 2015

IS300 Up to 2015

IS300C Up to 2015

IS300H Up to 2015

IS350 Up to 2015

IS350C Up to 2015

LFA Up to 2015

LS430 Up to 2015

LS460 Up to 2015

LS600H Up to 2015

LX460 Up to 2015

LX470 Up to 2015

LX570 Up to 2015

NX200 Up to 2015

NX200T Up to 2015

RC350 Up to 2015

RC-F Up to 2015

RX270 Up to 2015

RX300 Up to 2015

RX330 Up to 2015

RX350 Up to 2015

RX400H Up to 2015

KOREA

PHEDRA(180)

EUROPE AND OTHER

KIA

LANCIA

LANDROVER

RANGE ROVER SPORT

RANGE ROVER

PHEDRA

DISCOVERY 3

DISCOVERY 4

LEXUS



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

RX450H Up to 2015

SC430 Up to 2015

CT200H Up to 2015

GS250 Up to 2015

GS300H Up to 2015

GS350 Up to 2015

GS430 Up to 2015

GS450H Up to 2015

GS460 Up to 2015

HS250H Up to 2015

IS250 Up to 2015

IS250C Up to 2015

IS300H Up to 2015

IS350 Up to 2015

IS350C Up to 2015

LS460 Up to 2015

LS600H Up to 2015

NX200T Up to 2015

NX300H Up to 2015

RC300H Up to 2015

RC350 Up to 2015

RX270 Up to 2015

RX350 Up to 2015

RX450H Up to 2015

SC430 Up to 2015

CT200H 2011 - 2015

ES300 1999 - 2003

ES300H 2013 - 2015

ES330 2004 - 2006

ES350 2007 - 2015

GS300 2006

GS350 2007 - 2015

GS400 1998 - 2000

GS430 2001 - 2007

GS450H 2007 - 2015

GS460 2008 - 2011

GX460 2010 - 2015

GX470 2003 - 2009

HS250H 2010 - 2012

IS F 2008 - 2014

IS250 2006 - 2015

IS250C 2010 - 2015

IS300 2001 - 2005

IS350 2006 - 2015

IS350C 2010 - 2015

LFA 2012 - 2013

LS430 2001 - 2003

LS430 2004 - 2006

LS460 2007 - 2015

LS600H 2008 - 2015

LX470 1998 - 2007

NORTH AMERICA

EUROPE AND OTHER

JAPAN

LEXUS



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

LX570 2008 - 2015

NX200T 2015

NX300H 2015

RC350 2015

RX300 2001 - 2003

RX330 2004 - 2006

RX350 2007 - 2015

RX400H 2006 - 2008

RX450H 2010 - 2015

SC430 2002 - 2010

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2014

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

Up to 2016

168-A Class  1997 - 2005

202-C Class(Up to 05/1997) Up to 1997

202-C Class(As of 06/1997 , DAS 3)     As of 1997

208-CLK Class    1998 - 2004

210-E Class(Up to 02/1997) Up to 1997

210-E Class(As of 03/1997, DAS 3)     As of 1997

211-E Class(Up to 05/2006)   Up to 2006

461-G Class(38-pin diagnostic socket)    1990 - 2003

463-G Class(38-pin diagnostic socket)    1990 - 2003

163-ML Class    1998 - 2004

140-S Class 1991 - 2000

129-SL Class(Up to 08/1999) Up to 1999

129-SL Class(As of 09/1999)     As of 1999

170-SLK Class(38-pin diagnostic socket) 1998 - 2004

219-CLS Class(Up to 05/2006) Up to 2006

230-SL Class   Up to 2006

MINI 2000 - 2015

380 2006

ASX 2011-2015

CHALLENGER (K9#) 2006

CHALLENGER (KG#,KH#) 2009-2014

COLT
2006-2009

2011

COLT CABRIOLET 2007-2008

EXPRESS (PB#) 2006

EXPRESS / STAR WAGON (P0#,P1#) 2006-2013

QUATTROPORTE MY /M139 MY

Escape / Tribute ( - 2006/3 )

MERCEDES-BENZ PASSENGER CAR

(All MY05) Escape/Tribute/Maverick/Mariner

NORTH AMERICA

Ranger / Courier / Mazda B-Series /Bravo

MAZDA6 (North America / General)

MINI

MAZDA2 (EURO STG3/4 Specs.)

Escape / Tribute / Maverick

Escape /Tribute / Mariner

AUSTRALIA

MITSUBISHI

Escape / Tribute ( 2006/4 - )

MASERATI

GRAN TURISMO/M145

Ranger / Mazda B-Series / Courier

MAZDA

LEXUS

QUATTROPORTE/M139

CX-9 (North America / General Specs.)

BT-50 / Ranger

Ranger / Mazda B-Series / Troller



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

GRANDIS 2006-2010

i-MiEV
2010-2013

2015

LANCER 2008-2015

LANCER EVOLUTION 2009-2015

LANCER SEDAN 2006-2007

LANCER SPORTBACK 2009-2015

LANCER WAGON 2006-2007

MIRAGE (A0#) 2014-2015

MIRAGE (A1#) 2015

OUTLANDER (CU#) 2006-2007

OUTLANDER (CW#) 2007-2012

OUTLANDER (GF#) 2013-2014

OUTLANDER-PHEV 2014

PAJERO (V7#) 2006

PAJERO (V8#,V9#) 2007-2015

TRITON (K6#,K7#) 2006

TRITON (KA#,KB#) 2007-2015

ASX 2011-2015

ATTRAGE 2014-2015

COLT CZC 2007-2008

COLT, COLT CZ3 / CZT
2005-2009

2011

GALANT 2007-2010

GRANDIS
2006

2008-2010

i 2007-2008

i-MiEV
2010

2011-2013

L200 (K6#,K7#) 2005-2006

L200 (KA#,KB#)
2007

2009-2015

L300 2005

LANCER (CS#,CT#) 2005-2007

LANCER (CY#) 2008-2015

LANCER EVOLUTION 2008-2014

LANCER SPORTBACK 2009-2015

LANCER WAGON 2005-2007

OUTLANDER (CU#) 2005-2007

OUTLANDER (CW#) 2007-2013

OUTLANDER (GF#) 2013-2014

OUTLANDER-PHEV 2014

PAJERO / MONTERO (V6#,V7#) 2005-2006

PAJERO / MONTERO (V8#,V9#) 2007-2015

PAJERO SPORT / MONTERO SPORT (K9#) 2005-2008

PAJERO SPORT / MONTERO SPORT (KH#) 2009-2014

SPACE STAR
2013

2015

COLT 2006-2012

COLT PLUS 2006-2012

DELICA D:5 2007-2015

AUSTRALIA

EUROPE

MITSUBISHI

JAPAN



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

DELICA SPACE GEAR 2006

DELICA VAN / CARGO / TRUCK

2006

2008-2009

2011

EK-SPACE 2014

EK-WAGON (B11W) 2014-2015

EK-WAGON (H81W) 2006

EK-WAGON (H82W)

2007

2009-2011

2013

GALANT FORTIS 2008-2015

GALANT FORTIS SPORTBACK 2009-2015

GRANDIS 2008

i （アイ）
2006-2011

2013

i-MiEV
2010-2011

2014

LANCER 2006-2009

LANCER CARGO 2006-2007

LANCER EVOLUTION 2008-2015

LANCER WAGON 2006-2007

MINICA
2006-2007

2010-2011

MINICAB / TOWNBOX 2006-2013

MINICAB-MiEV 2012-2014

MIRAGE 2013-2014

OUTLANDER (CW#) 2006-2012

OUTLANDER (GF#) 2013-2014

OUTLANDER-PHEV 2013-2014

PAJERO (V6#,V7#) 2006

PAJERO (V8#,V9#) 2007-2015

PAJERO iO 2006

PAJERO MINI
2006

2009-2011

RVR 2011-2015

TOPPO
2009-2011

2013

TRITON
2007

2009-2010

ECLIPSE 2006-2012

ECLIPSE SPYDER 2007-2012

ENDEAVOR 2006-2011

GALANT 2006-2012

i-MiEV 2010-2014

LANCER (CS#,CT#) 2006-2007

LANCER (CY#) 2008-2015

LANCER EVOLUTION 2008-2015

LANCER SPORTBACK (CS#) 2006

LANCER SPORTBACK (CX#) 2009-2015

MIRAGE 2014-2015

MONTERO 2006

MITSUBISHI

JAPAN

NORTH OF AMERICA



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

OUTLANDER (CU#) 2006

OUTLANDER (CW#) 2007-2013

OUTLANDER (GF#)
2014

2015

OUTLANDER SPORT / RVR 2011-2015

380 2006

ADVENTURE 2007

ASX / OUTLANDER SPORT / RVR 2011-2015

ATTRAGE / MIRAGE G4 / MIRAGE (A1#) 2014-2015

CHARIOT
2006

2008

COLT CABRIOLET 2007-2008

COLT T120SS 2007

COLT/COLT PLUS 2006-2011

DELICA D:5
2007

2009-2015

DELICA Pick up
2008

2014

DION 2006

ECLIPSE 2009-2012

EXPRESS 2006

GALANT (DJ#,DL#,DM#) 2006-2012

GALANT (EA#) 2006

GRANDIS 2006-2010

i 2007-2010

i-MiEV
2010-2013

2015

L200 (K5#,K6#,K7#) 2006-2010

L300 / DELICA Wagon 2006-2014

LANCER (CK#)
2006-2007

2009

LANCER (CS#,CT#) 2006-2013

LANCER / LANCER EX (CY#) 2008-2015

LANCER EVOLUTION 2009-2015

LANCER SPORTBACK 2009-2015

LANCER WAGON 2006-2007

MAVEN 2007-2008

MINICAB-MiEV 2012

MIRAGE / SPACE STAR (A0#) 2013-2015

OUTLANDER(CU#) 2006-2007

OUTLANDER(GF#) 2013-2015

OUTLANDER / OUTLANDER EX (CW#) 2006-2014

OUTLANDER-PHEV 2014

PAJERO / MONTERO (V6#,V7#)

2006-2008

2011

2013

PAJERO / MONTERO (V8#,V9#) 2007-2015

PAJERO iO / PAJERO TR4

2006

2008-2012

2014

OTHERS

MITSUBISHI

NORTH OF AMERICA



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

PAJERO SPORT / MONTERO SPORT 

(K8#,K9#)

2006-2007

2009-2011

PAJERO SPORT / NATIVA / MONTERO 

SPORT / CHALLENGER (KG#,KH#)
2009-2014

TRITON / L200 / STRADA 

(KA#,KB#,KC#,KD#)
2006-2015

ZINGER / FUZION
2006-2012

2014

2007 - 2011

2006 - 2008

2007 - 2011

2014

2012 - 2015

2012 - 2015

2011 - 2015

As of 2014

2009 - 2015

As of 2008

As of 2007

As of 2007

As of 2010

As of 2012

As of 2012

As of 2013

As of 2005

As of 2007

As of 10/2014

As of 2007

As of 2015

2004-2010

As of 2010

As of 10/2014

As of 2011

As of 2011

As of 2011

2004-2010

As of 2005

2006-2009

As of 2013

As of 2009

As of 2009

As of 2009

As of 2010

2006-2011

As of 2006

1995-2007

As of 2007

As of 2010

1997-2008

As of 2008

As of 2012

207 VAN

207 CAN

OTHERS

207i

HOGGAR

BOXER 3

PARTNER B9

PARTNER Electric (B9e)

508 HYbrid4

607 R

308 S

BOXER 3 minibus

2008

5008

3008 Chine

408_T93

407

307 CAN

1007 CAN

308

508

508 RXH

EXPERT 2

EXPERT 3

PARTNER

PEUGEOT

206 +

3008

207+

208

308_T9

408

301

MITSUBISHI

3008 HYbrid4

807 CAN

308 4 portes

BOXSTER(981)

CAYENNE

MACAN

911(991)

PANAMERA

OPEL

VAUXHALL VXR8

VECTRA-C

ZAFIRA-B

PORSCHE



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

As of 2010

1994-2000

2004-2011

2001-2003

2011-2015

2004-2008

2009-2015

2004-2008

2007-2012

2013-2015

2004-2008

2004-2015

2004-2008

2004-2008

2008-2011

2000-2007

2007-2015

2007-2015

1993-2006

2008-2015

SAAB 2006

2011 - 2015

2013

2005 - 2015

2004 - 2006

2004 - 2015

2008 - 2014

SMART Up to 2013

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

Up to 2012

4RUNNER Up to 2015

ALPHARD Up to 2015

AURION Up to 2015

AURIS Up to 2015

AVALON Up to 2015

AVENSIS Up to 2015

AYGO Up to 2015

CAMRY Up to 2015

CELICA Up to 2015

CENTURY Up to 2015

COASTER Up to 2015

COROLLA Up to 2015

CORONA Up to 2015

CROWN Up to 2015

DYNA Up to 2015

TWINGO PH2

WIND

RCZ

MEGANE II

MAST PH3

DUSTER

KANGOO MUX

RENAULT

TWINGO II

CLIO III

CLIO IIP234

PEUGEOT

MODUS

SANDERO

SCENIC II

MASTER III

ACTYON

RODIUS

REXTON

KANGOO II

LOGAN

THALIA SYMB.2

THALIA_SYMBOL

CLIO 2

TRAFIC_II_PH2

xA
SCION

iQ

tC

TOYOTA

EUROPE AND OTHER

FORTWO(C/A451)

SSANGYONG

ISTANA

KORANDO

ZAFIRA-B

iQ EV

MUSSO

xD

CHAIRMAN

xB

KYRON



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

ECHO Up to 2015

ETIOS Up to 2015

E'Z Up to 2015

FJ CRUISER Up to 2015

FORTUNER Up to 2015

HIACE Up to 2015

HIGHLANDER Up to 2015

HILUX Up to 2015

HONGQI Up to 2015

INNOVA Up to 2015

IQ Up to 2015

KIJANG INNOVA Up to 2015

KLUGER Up to 2015

LAND CR PRADO Up to 2015

LAND CR. Up to 2015

MARK X Up to 2015

MATRIX Up to 2015

MR2 Up to 2015

NOAH Up to 2015

PICNIC Up to 2015

PREVIA Up to 2015

PRIUS Up to 2015

RACTIS Up to 2015

RAV4 Up to 2015

REIZ Up to 2015

RUKUS Up to 2015

SEQUOIA Up to 2015

SIENNA Up to 2015

SOLARA Up to 2015

TACOMA Up to 2015

TARAGO Up to 2015

TUNDRA Up to 2015

URBAN CRUISER Up to 2015

VELLFIRE Up to 2015

VENZA Up to 2015

VERSO Up to 2015

VIOS Up to 2015

WISH Up to 2015

YARIS Up to 2015

ZELAS Up to 2015

ALLEX Up to 2015

ALLION Up to 2015

ALPHARD Up to 2015

ALTEZZA Up to 2015

AQUA Up to 2015

ARISTO Up to 2015

AURIS Up to 2015

AVENSIS Up to 2015

BB Up to 2015

BELTA Up to 2015

BLADE Up to 2015

TOYOTA

JAPAN

EUROPE AND OTHER



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

BREVIS Up to 2015

CALDINA Up to 2015

CAMRY Up to 2015

CARINA Up to 2015

CELICA Up to 2015

CENTURY Up to 2015

COASTER Up to 2015

COROLLA Up to 2015

CROWN Up to 2015

CURREN Up to 2015

DYNA 100 Up to 2015

DYNA 150 Up to 2015

DYNA 200 Up to 2015

EQ Up to 2015

ESTIMA Up to 2015

FCHV-ADV Up to 2015

FIELDER Up to 2015

FJ CRUISER Up to 2015

FUN CARGO Up to 2015

GAIA Up to 2015

GRAND HIACE Up to 2015

GRANVIA Up to 2015

HARRIER Up to 2015

HIACE Up to 2015

HILUX SURF Up to 2015

HIMEDIC Up to 2015

IPSUM Up to 2015

IQ Up to 2015

IS F Up to 2015

ISIS Up to 2015

IST Up to 2015

JAPAN SDF VEHICLE Up to 2015

KLUGER Up to 2015

LAND CRUISER Up to 2015

LFA Up to 2015

LITEACE Up to 2015

MARK X Up to 2015

MARK2 Up to 2015

MR2 Up to 2015

NADIA Up to 2015

NOAH Up to 2015

OPA Up to 2015

PASSO Up to 2015

PIXIS Up to 2015

PLATZ Up to 2015

PORTE Up to 2015

PREMIO Up to 2015

PRIUS Up to 2015

PROBOX Up to 2015

PROGRES Up to 2015

PRONARD Up to 2015

TOYOTA

JAPAN



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

QUICKDELIVERY Up to 2015

TOYOTA

JAPAN



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

RACTIS Up to 2015

RAUM Up to 2015

RAV4 Up to 2015

REGIUS Up to 2015

REGIUSACE Up to 2015

SAI Up to 2015

SDF VEHICLE Up to 2015

SIENTA Up to 2015

SOARER Up to 2015

SPADE Up to 2015

SUCCEED Up to 2015

SUPRA Up to 2015

SURF Up to 2015

TOURING HIACE Up to 2015

TOWNACE Up to 2015

VANGUARD Up to 2015

VELLFIRE Up to 2015

VEROSSA Up to 2015

VISTA Up to 2015

VISTA ARDEO Up to 2015

VITZ Up to 2015

VOLTZ Up to 2015

VOXY Up to 2015

WILL CYPHA Up to 2015

WILL VI Up to 2015

WILL VS Up to 2015

WINDOM Up to 2015

WISH Up to 2015

4RUNNER 2001 - 2015

AVALON 2000 - 2015

CAMRY 2001 - 2015

CELICA 2000 - 2005

COROLLA 2000 - 2015

ECHO 2000 - 2005

FCHV-ADV 2009

FJ CRUISER 2007 - 2014

HIACE 2006 - 2014

HIGHLANDER 2001 - 2015

HILUX 2009 - 2015

LAND CRUISER 1998 - 2015

MATRIX 2003 - 2014

MR2 SPYDER 2000 - 2005

PRIUS 2001 - 2015

RAV4 2001 - 2015

SEQUOIA 2001 - 2015

SIENNA 2001 - 2013

SOLARA 2001 - 2009

TACOMA 2003 - 2015

TUNDRA 2000 - 2015

VENZA 2009 - 2015

YARIS 2004 - 2015

TOYOTA

JAPAN

NORTH AMERICA



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

2011 - 2015

2007 - 2015

2013 - 2015

2011 - 2015

2008 - 2015

2009 - 2015

2008 - 2015

EXCELLE 2004-2012

EXCELLEGT/XT 2013

FIRSTLAND 2005-2010

GL8 2006-2013

LACROSSE 2006-2009

NEW LACROSSE 2011-2012

REGAL 2003-2008

NEW REGAL 2011

BUICK TRUCK ENCLAVE 2009-2011

CTS 2008-2012

SLS 2009-2012

SRX 2013

XTS 2013

CADILLAC TRUCK ESCALADE 2008-2012

AVEO 2012-2013

CRUZE 2013-2014

EPICA 2007-2012

LOVA 2006-2011

MALIBU 2012

SAIL 2004-2008

SPARK 2006-2011

CHEVROLET TRUCK CAPTIVA 2008 - 2010

2007 - 2011

2006 - 2008

2007 - 2011

2014

ACCENT(MC) 2005 - 2013

ELANTRA 2004 - 2013

I30(FDC) 2009 - 2013

IX35(LMC) 2010 - 2013

MISTRA(CF) 2014

MOINCA(EF) 2003 - 2013

NEW SANTAFE(DMC) 2013

SONATA(YFC) 2004 - 2013

TUCSON(JM) 2005 - 2013

VERNA(RBC) 2010 - 2014

C3-XR As of 2015

C4L (B7) As of 2012

C5 (X7) As of 2007

C-ELYSEE As of 2012

C-QUATRE As of 2010

C-TRIOMPHE 2006-2009

DS5 As of 2012

DS5 LS As of 2015

V60

V70

XC60

XC70

DFCITROEN

BJXD

VOLVO

S60

S80

V40

VAUXHALL VXR8

VECTRA-C

ZAFIRA-B

CHINESE CAR

SGM(CHINESE CAR)

BUICK

CADILLAC

CHEVROLET      

VAUXHALL



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

DS6 As of 2015

CRV 2003 - 2014

CIVIC 2005 - 2014

SPIRIOR 2009 - 2014

206 + As of 2008

207 VAN As of 2007

207 CAN As of 2007

207i As of 2010

207+ As of 2012

301 As of 2013

307 CAN As of 2005

308 As of 2007

308_T9 As of 10/2014

308 4 portes As of 2007

308 S As of 2015

408 As of 2010

408_T93 As of 10/2014

508 As of 2011

508 RXH As of 2011

508 HYbrid4 As of 2011

2008 As of 2013

3008 Chine As of 2009

5008 As of 2010

FAW CAR FAW CAR Up to 2015

ACCORD 2003 - 2014

CITY 2003 - 2014

CRIDER 2013 - 2014

EVERUS S1 2011 - 2014

FIT 2003 - 2014

ODYSSEY 2003 - 2014

ALPHARD                       Up to 2015

CAMRY                         Up to 2015

HIGHLANDER                    Up to 2015

LAND CR PRADO Up to 2015

YARIS                         Up to 2015

AP12 Up to 2012

MG3 ZERO Up to 2012

MG6 Up to 2012

MG7 2008 - 2009

MG7-L Up to 2012

ROEWE 350 Up to 2012

ROEWE 550 Up to 2012

ROEWE 750 Up to 2012

(ALL MY05) 

ESCAPE/TRIBUTE/MAVERICK/MARINER
2005

COUGAR 1998 - 2002

ECOSPORT 2003 - 2014

EDGE 2007 - 2014

ESCAPE/ TRIBUTE (-2006/3) 2003

ESCAPE/ TRIBUTE (2006/4-) 2006

ESCAPE / TRIBUTE / MARINER 2008 - 2014

FORD CHANGAN

GQTOYOTA

MG

DFHONDA

DFPEUGEOT

DFCITROEN

GQHONDA

ROEWE

CHINESE CAR



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

ESCAPE / TRIBUTE / MAVERICK 2001 - 2014

ESCORT 1992 - 2015

E-SERIES 1997 - 2014

EXPLORER 1996 - 2015

EXPLORER SPORT 2000 - 2005

EXPLORER SPORTTRAC 2000 - 2010

F-150 1997 - 2015

F-150 SUPERCREW(4 FULL SIZE DOOR) 2001 - 2003

F-250 2006 - 2014

F-250 LIGHT DUTY 1997 - 2000

FIVE HUNDRED 2006 - 2007

FIVE HUNDRED(MY05)/ 

MONTEGO(MY05)
2005

FOCUS 1999 - 2015

FOCUS CABRIOLET 2006 - 2008

FOCUS C-MAX 2002 - 2014

FOCUS VIN = LFA/LVS/AFA/PE1/FFJ 2005

FORD GT 2005 - 2006

FREESTAR/MONTEREY 2004 - 2007

FREESTYLE 2005 - 2007

FUSION 1999 - 2015

KUGA 2013 - 2015

KUGA/ESCAPE 2013 - 2014

MARK LT 2006 - 2008

MONDEO 1997 - 2015

MUSTANG 1994 - 2015

NAVIGATOR 1998 - 2015

NAVIGATOR L 2007 - 2014

RANGER Up to 2011

RANGER/COURIER/MAZDA B-

SERIES/BRAVO
2003 - 2014

RANGER/MAZDA B-SERIES/COURIER 1998 - 2014

RANGER/MAZDA B-SERIES/TROLLER 2011 - 2014

TAURUS 1996 - 2015

TAURUS X 2008 - 2009

TOWN CAR 1995 - 2011

TRANSIT 1995 - 2015

TRANSIT/COURIER 2014 - 2015

(All MY05) 

Escape/Tribute/Maverick/Mariner
Up to 2016

BT-50 / Ranger Up to 2016

CX-9 (North America / General Specs.) Up to 2016

Escape / Tribute ( - 2006/3 ) Up to 2016

Escape / Tribute ( 2006/4 - ) Up to 2016

Escape / Tribute / Maverick Up to 2016

Escape /Tribute / Mariner Up to 2016

MAZDA2 (EURO STG3/4 Specs.) Up to 2016

MAZDA6 (North America / General) Up to 2016

Ranger / Courier / Mazda B-Series 

/Bravo
Up to 2016

Ranger / Mazda B-Series / Courier Up to 2016

FORD CHANGAN

YQMAZDA

CHINESE CAR



Make Year

BLEEDING V10.51 Diagnostics List(Note:For reference only)

Model

Ranger / Mazda B-Series / Troller Up to 2016

COROLLA                       Up to 2015

CROWN                         Up to 2015

PRIUS                         Up to 2015

RAV4                          Up to 2015

REIZ                          Up to 2015

VIOS                          Up to 2015

K2(QBC) 2012 - 2014

K3(YDC) 2013 - 2014

K5(TFC) 2011 - 2013

SPORTAGE(SLC) 2010 - 2014

FORTE (TDC)    2011 - 2014

ACCENT (LCC)   2004 - 2008

RIO (JBC)      2007 - 2014

CERATO (LDC)   2010 - 2014

SPORTAGE (KMC) 2007 - 2014

SOUL (AMC)     2010 - 2014

OPTIMA (MSC)   2004 - 2014

CHERY CHERY Up to 2015

KARRY KARRY Up to 2015

RELY RELY Up to 2015

RIICH RIICH Up to 2015

YINXIANG YINXIANG Up to 2015

BYD BYD Up to 2015

CHANGHE CHANGHE Up to 2015

CHANGAN CHANGAN Up to 2015

GREAT_WALL GREAT_WALL Up to 2015

LIEBAOZY LIEBAOZY Up to 2015

YEMA YEMA Up to 2015

DFFX DFFX Up to 2015

GEELY GEELY Up to 2015

JIACHUANZY JIACHUANZY Up to 2015

JAC JAC Up to 2015

MYHRZY MYHRZY Up to 2015

NJYWK NJYWK Up to 2015

3 SERIES 2004 - 2015

5 SERIES 2004 - 2015

HAIMA HAIMA Up to 2015

ZHONGSHUN ZHONGSHUN Up to 2015

LIFAN LIFAN Up to 2015

YUEDA

YQTOYOTA

Note:ALL description rights reserved by LAUNCH TECH.CO.,LTD

YQMAZDA

HCBMW

CHINESE CAR


